

Notice to Update Claim Information

The U.S. Victims of State Sponsored Terrorism Fund (USVSST Fund) requires all applicants to update claim information, pursuant to their continuing obligations and certifications on the Application Form. An applicant must timely provide the USVSST Fund updated information regarding:

- Significant developments involving the final judgment or other facts affecting eligibility.
- Compensation from any source other than the USVSST Fund that the victim, or the victim's beneficiaries, received or is entitled or scheduled to receive. An applicant is obligated to inform the USVSST Fund of any compensation not previously disclosed. See frequently asked question (FAQ) 4.8, available on the FAQs page of the USVSST Fund website.
- Change of address or other contact information for any individual identified in the Application Form.
- Changes to the applicant on a claim, including identifying a Personal Representative if an applicant is now deceased. See FAQ 4.4.
- Changes in Personal Representative(s) or a previously approved proposed distribution plan, including if a Personal Representative or beneficiary under a distribution plan is now deceased. See FAQ Section 3 ("Personal Representative") and Update Regarding USVSST Fund Estate Claim Processing.
- Changes in attorneys. See the Forms page on the USVSST Fund website for the Change of Attorney Form.
- Changes in payment information on the ACH Payment Form, available on the Forms page of the USVSST Fund website.

All applicants must provide this information, or any other claim updates, to the USVSST Fund via:

- Email attachment to info@usvsst.com
- Facsimile to (614) 553-1426
- U.S. mail to U.S. Victims of State Sponsored Terrorism Fund, c/o Epiq, P.O. Box 10299, Dublin, OH 43017-5899
- Overnight delivery service to U.S. Victims of State Sponsored Terrorism Fund, c/o Epig, 5151 Blazer Parkway, Suite A, Dublin, OH 43017-5899

Please visit the USVSST Fund's website at www.usvsst.com for additional detailed information and available forms. If you have any questions, please feel free to call the USVSST Fund's toll-free helpline at (855) 720-6966. If you are calling from outside the United States, please call +1 (614) 553-1013. Every effort will be made to respond to your inquiries as soon as possible.